
Park Center Preschool and Childcare 

Parent Calendar - 2024-2025 
 

The Park Center Preschool Program will follow the listing of non-attendance days:   
 

 
2024 
Monday, May 27    NO SCHOOL  Memorial Day 
Friday, May 31       PRESCHOOL LAST DAY! 

Monday, June 3                          PRESCHOOL SUMMER BEGINS! 

Thursday, July 4    NO SCHOOL  INDEPENDENCE DAY 
Wednesday, August 21    SUMMER PRESCHOOL LAST DAY! 
Thursday-Friday, August 22-23   NO SCHOOL  DEEP CLEANING DAYS 

Monday, August 26    PRESCHOOL BEGINS! 

Monday, September 2        NO SCHOOL  Labor Day     
Friday, October 18    NO SCHOOL  Preschool Teacher Institute Day 

Thursday-Friday, November 28 29   NO SCHOOL  PRESCHOOL CLOSED 
Tuesday-Friday, December 24-27                              NO SCHOOL- WINTER BREAK  

Tuesday, December 31                      NO SCHOOL  WINTER BREAK     
 

2025 
Wednesday, January 1    NO SCHOOL   

Monday, January 20    NO SCHOOL  Martin Luther King Jr Day 
Thursday- Friday, March 27  March 28                  NO SCHOOL  DEEP CLEANING DAYS 
Monday, May 26    NO SCHOOL  Memorial Day 

Friday, May 30     PRESCHOOL LAST DAY! 

Monday, June 2     PRESCHOOL SUMMER BEGINS! 

Friday, July 4                    NO SCHOOL  INDEPENDENCE DAY                                      
 

  

Weather and Cancellations  
For unusual or unexpected closings at Park Center, a message will be sent to all participants enrolled 

in the Park Center Preschool Program using the Brighwheel app.  

 
*Park Center Preschool Program does not make up or credit any snow days, vacations or holidays.  
 
Call/leave a message by 9am for Amy Del Genio at 224-521-2502 to report an illness and/or absences. 

 


